
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011757-2025 

Award

Phase 2 Masonry - Somerford Place

GREENSQUAREACCORD LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011757

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fa04 (view related notices)

Published 28 March 2025, 12:33pm

Scope 

Reference

00000472

Description

To complete bricklaying works at Somerford Place. Subcontractor is required to to provide
and use Mortar when laying bricks, as well as provide Sundries. The subcontractor will deliver
the labour to complete phase 2, followed by jet washing and cleaning area once completed.

This is a direct award as a result of not receiving any tender returns from the open tender
published previously.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011757-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011757-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fa04


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Phase 2 Masonry - Somerford Place

Supplier

Prestige Brickworks LTD

Contract value

£118,611 excluding VAT

£118,611 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

7 April 2025 to 7 February 2027

1 year, 10 months, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262500 - Masonry and bricklaying work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Prestige Brickworks LTD

13 Halesfield Telford

Shropshire

TF7 4PL

United Kingdom

Email: info@prestige-brickwork.co.uk

Region: UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Phase 2 Masonry - Somerford Place

mailto:info@prestige-brickwork.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

GREENSQUAREACCORD LIMITED

Companies House: RS027052

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPDT-5615-BGVM

Second Floor, 10 Brindley Place

Birmingham

B1 2JB

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@greensquareaccord.co.uk

Website: http://www.greensquareaccord.co.uk

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@greensquareaccord.co.uk
http://www.greensquareaccord.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Phase 2 Masonry - Somerford Place
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Prestige Brickworks LTD

	Contracting authority
	GREENSQUAREACCORD LIMITED


		2025-06-15T04:49:14+0100
	TCPDF




